

CIN - L24240MH1992PLC128651



'UJALA HOUSE', Ramakrishna Mandir Road, Kondivita, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059. ☐ Tel.: 6689 2800 ☐ Fax: 6689 2805 ☐ e-mail : info@jyothy.com ☐ www.jyothylaboratories.com

UJALA

To,

February 26, 2019

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street,	Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 023	Mumbai – 400051
Security Code : 532926	Symbol: JYOTHYLAB

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) has intimated the Company on February 26, 2019 regarding receipt of request from the following shareholder for issuance of duplicate share certificate in lieu of the original share certificate reported to be lost, details whereof are mentioned herein below:

Name of the	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.		No. of Shares
Shareholder			From	То	
MADHU PURI	0013304	108550	161853522	161853546	25

The above shares have been put in "Stop transfer" by RTA and after following the due process of law, the Company/ RTA shall issue duplicate Share Certificate in respect of the above shares. Further, as required we are enclosing herewith proof of receipt of information by the Company.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For JYOTHY LABORATORIES LIMITED

**Shreyas Trivedi** 

Head - Legal & Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

## **Secretarial JLL**

From:

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in

Sent:

Tuesday, 26 February, 2019 4:02 AM

To:

Shreyas Trivedi; Secretarial JLL; Swati Indolikar

Cc:

dnyanesh.gharote@linkintime.co.in; swati.uchil@linkintime.co.in; aishwarya.gowda@linkintime.co.in

Subject:

Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Attachments:

ID6475.pdf

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Jyothy Laboratories Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
25 Feb 2019	0013304	MADHU PURI	108550	161853522 - 161853546	25	Lost By Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.



Ms. Madhu bela Puri. D5/11 Vasant Vhar. News Delhi - 110057

Subj: Demotorialization of shares in Folio No. 0013304 in the name of.
Hadhu Puli.

This is in response to your letter dated Augio 2018, regarding the above mentioned subject. unfortwately my physical shoves were misplaced during Shifting house Hence I request you to knowly issue we duplicate shows if posseble in donal form. My name on the stone contificate at the time was Hadher Pun but my I am known mastly as Madherbala Puce now Hance I am also enclosing a notarized effectaint for the some A copy of a soll otherted Pancard is also enclosed. A concelled cheque of my Bank and the KYC form duly fulled is also enclosed My DP ID is IN 300214 and my demat Ale No is 24142549. I would appre date ou early resolution of my case. 2 5 FEB 2019 RISHMOGYAS

Thanking you.

Sour Best Regards

(Madhu bala Puri)

Hadhu Puri).